34   |   Humphrey Products Company, Kalamazoo, MI USA  ...  www.humphrey-products.com  ...  1-800-477-8707
A
IR
-P
IL
O
T
 V

Flow @100 PSI: 50 CFM, 1415 LPM (Cv=0.8)
SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER:
 !"#$%& '()*"#$%&
+,-./0
+,-./00
1)*&2"3!4&5"678"9&$:%5";.<0=;
8!>?)(?@
  !"
#$%&"
8!4&:
Humphrey Products Company, Kalamazoo, MI USA  ...  www.humphrey-products.com  ...  1-800-477-8707   |   41
A
IR
-P
IL
O
T
 V
A
LV
E
S
Diaphragm-Poppet Air-Pilot Glue Valves
R322C, R332, R561
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND SPECIFICATIONS, VISIT WWW.HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM TO ACCESS:
Non-Catalog Options & Product Configuration Utility
Additional Specifications & Data Sheets
CAD Viewer & Model Downloads
General Information & Handling Instructions
125 and 250 Series Air-Pilot “Glue” valves feature
the classic Humphrey diaphragm-poppet in a
double air-pilot, 2-way configuration. The design
assures a tight seal actuated, or unactuated.
Compact design permits close proximity mounting
to the work and fast cycling, clean performance.
“Suck back” characteristic achieved when valve
closes.
R322C:  1/8 PIPE with fluorocarbon diaphragms.
R561A:  1/8 PIPE with teflon profile diaphragms.
R332:     1/4 PIPE with fluorocarbon diaphragms.
Features
 Full ported 1/8” orifice, 1/8 PIPE ports, and 1/4" orifice,
1/4 PIPE ports.
Fast cycling, high flow.
Hard plumb mount, or panel mount using nuts or mounting
base, via the 1”-20 UNEF body mounting threads (125 series)
or mounting base (250 series).
Fluorocarbon seals standard. Teflon coated diaphragms
are optional.
R332
R561, R322C
R561
Design Principle: Pressure Unbalanced – Double Air
Maintained Pilot
Porting Type: 2-Way
Port Size: 1/8 PIPE, 1/4 PIPE
Media: Glue; Consult factory for others
Pressure Range: 0–35 PSI (pilot =/> body pressure, 30 PSI)
Temperature Range: -20ºF to 225ºF
Flow @100 PSI: R322C, R561: LPM=7.5 (Cv=0.3)
R332: LPM=22.5 (Cv=0.8)
SPECIFICATIONS
 !""#
 $%&'
 !!"
 !"!#$%#"&'(%")*'+%,-",.%/0123"""
HOW TO ORDER
42   |   Humphrey Products Company, Kalamazoo, MI USA  ...  www.humphrey-products.com  ...  1-800-477-8707
A